Broadcom
- 1 -
Description
The ACPL-M484/P484/W484 fast-speed optocoupler contains a
AlGaAs LED and photo detector with built-in Schmitt trigger to
provide logic-compatible waveforms, eliminating the need for
additional wave shaping. The totem pole output eliminates the
need for a pull-up resistor and allows for direct drive Intelligent

 Industrial Inverters
 General Digital Isolation
Ordering Information
ACPL-M484/P484/W484 is UL recognized with 3750/3750/5000VRMS/1 minute rating per UL 1577, respectively.
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column to
form an ordering part number.
 Example 1: ACPL-P484-560E: Stretched SO-6 Surface Mount package in Tape and Reel packaging with IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5 Safety Approval and RoHS compliant.
 Example 2: ACPL-P484-000E to order product of Stretched SO-6 Surface Mount package in Tube packaging and RoHS
compliant.
 Example 3: ACPL-M484-000E to order product of SO-5 Surface Mount package in Tube packaging and RoHS compliant.
Option data sheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Recommended Pb-Free IR Profile
The recommended reflow profile is per JEDEC Standard, J-STD-020 (latest revision). Non-halide flux should be used.
Regulatory Information
The ACPL-M484/P484/W484 is approved by the following organizations:
 IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 (Option 060 only): Approved with Maximum Working Insulation Voltage VIORM = 567Vpeak for
ACPL-M484, VIORM = 891Vpeak for ACPL-P484, and VIORM = 1140Vpeak for ACPL-W484.
 UL: Approval under UL 1577, component recognition program up to VISO = 3750VRMS File E55361 for ACPL-M484 and
ACPL-P484. Approval under UL 1577, component recognition program up to VISO = 5000VRMS File E55361 for ACPL-W484.
 CSA: Approval under CSA Component Acceptance Notice #5, File CA 88324.
Part Number